## 2024 RESOLUTION REFERENCE \*Denotes Special Meeting

RESO NO.	DATE ADOPTED:	SUBJECT:
2024-1	1-9-2024	A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR TO MAKE ADVANCE PAYMENTS OF TAXES PURSUANT TO OHIO REVISED CODE §321.34
2024-02	2-13-2024	A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE AND ADOPT AMENDED 2024 PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF \$3,768,919.15 FOR EXPENSES
2024-03	3-12-2024	A RESOLUTION PROCLAIMING THE MONTH OF APRIL AS "CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION MONTH" IN THE TOWNSHIP OF PERRY, LAKE COUNTY, OHIO
2024-04	3-12-2024	A RESOLUTION TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH AL AND PAM WELLS FOR THE MANAGEMENT OF PERRY TOWNSHIP PARK.
2024-05	3-28-2024	A RESOLUTION TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH GEAUGA HIGHWAY COMPANY, AT A TOTAL COST OF TWO HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE THOUSAND, EIGHTY-EIGHT DOLLARS, FOURTY CENTS, \$295,088.40 FOR THE 2024 PAVING PROGRAM
2024-06	3-28-2024	A RESOLUTION HONORING CLOE McCANN FOR ATTAINING THE RANK OF EAGLE SCOUT
2024-07	4-23-2024	A RESOLUTION HONORING CARL DODARO AS PERRY AREA JOINT RECREATION DISTRICT'S 2023 SENIOR CENTER "VOLUNTEER OF THE YEAR"
2024-08	4-23-2024	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PARTICIPATION IN THE ODOT WINTER CONTRACT (018-25) FOR ROAD SALT
2024-09	4-23-2024	A RESOLUTION TO ENTER INTO A LEASE AGREEMENT WITH FRANK PETRUS FOR THE PURPOSE OF RAISING AND HARVESTING AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS
2024-10	5-14-2024	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATOR

		TO APPLY FOR AND ACCEPT FUNDING FROM LAKE COUNTY FY'2024 COMMUNITY BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM FOR THE PERRY TOWNSHIP PARK ADA RESTROOM UPGRADE
2024-11	5-14-2024	A RESOLUTION TO REQUEST AN AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES FROM THE AUDITOR OF LAKE COUNTY, AMEND PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS
2024-12	5-14-2024	A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING THE BROAD DUTY TO AFFIRMATIVELY FURTHER FAIR HOUSING AND TO RECOGNIZE THE MONTH OF APRIL 2024 AS FAIR HOUSING MONTH IN LAKE COUNTY, OHIO
2024-13	5-14-2024	A RESOLUTION DECLARING IT NECESSARY TO RENEW AN EXISTING TWO AND NINE TENTHS MILL AD VALOREM PROPERTY LEVY FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING FUNDS FOR GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, RESURFACING, AND REPAIR OF STREETS, ROADS, AND BRIDGES IN THE TOWNSHIP AND REQUESTING THE LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR TO CERTIFY THE TOTAL CURRENT TAX VALUATION OF THE TOWNSHIP AND THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF REVENUE THAT WOULD BE GENERATED BY THAT RENEWAL LEVY, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
2024-14	5-28-2024	A RESOLUTION STATING PERRY TOWNSHIP'S INTENT TO OPT-OUT OF H.B. 172 AND ESTABLISHING THE BAN ON DISCHARGING, IGNITING OR EXPLODING FIREWORKS IN PERRY TOWNSHIP.
2024-15	5-28-2024	A RESOLUTION, IN COMPLIANCE WITH ORC 128.06, APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT OF CONCORD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE MORGAN MCINTOSH AND PAINESVILLE TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE CHUCK HILLIER TO THE COUNTY 9-1-1 PROGRAM REVIEW COMMITTEE.

2024-16	5-28-2024	A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE AMOUNT OF TAXES THAT MAY BE RAISED BY LEVY AT THE MAXIMUM RATE AUTHORIZED BY LAW WITHOUT A VOTE OF THE ELECTORS TO BE INSUFFICIENT, AND DECLARING THE NECESSITY TO RENEW A 2.900 MILL TAX IN EXCESS OF THE TEN (10) MILL LIMITATION FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING FUNDS FOR THE PURPOSE OF THE GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, RESURFACING, AND REPAIR OF STREETS, ROADS, AND BRIDGES IN THE TOWNSHIP AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
2024-17	6-25-2024	A RESOLUTION HONORING MCKOY RICHARDS FOR ATTAINING THE RANK OF EAGLE SCOUT IN THE BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA TROOP 71
2024-18	6-25-2024	A RESOLUTION HONORING TRAXTON RICHARDS FOR ATTAINING THE RANK OF EAGLE SCOUT IN THE BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA TROOP 71
2024-19	6-25-2024	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ALL ACTIONS NECESSARY TO ACCEPT NORTHEAST OHIO PUBLIC ENERGY COUNCIL (NOPEC) 2024 ENERGIZED COMMUNITY GRANT
2024-20	6-25-2024	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADOPTION OF AN ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF APPORTIONING THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT FUND
2024-21	6-25-2024	A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE PROPOSED BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025 FOR PERRY TOWNSHIP
2024-22	6-25-2024	A RESOLUTION EXTENDING A 6 MONTH MORATORIUM ON THE ACCEPTANCE AND PROCESSING OF APPLICATIONS FOR ZONING APPROVALS FOR CANNABIS OPERATIONS WITHIN THE TOWNSHIP

2024-23	7-23-2024	A RESOLUTION HONORING RICK AMOS AS THE SEXTON EMERITUS OF THE PERRY CEMETERY
2024-24	9-10-2024	A RESOLUTION TO REQUEST AN AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES FROM THE AUDITOR OF LAKE COUNTY, AMEND PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS
2024-25	9-10-2024	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE FISCAL OFFICER TO CERTIFY ASSESSED STREET LIGHTING TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR FOR THE TAX YEAR 2024, SAME BEING COLLECTIBLE IN THE CALENDAR YEAR 2025
2024-26	9-10-2024	RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR
2024-27	9-24-2024	A RESOLUTION TO REQUEST AN AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES FROM THE AUDITOR OF LAKE COUNTY, AMEND PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS
2024-28	9-24-2024	A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE MORATORIUM ON THE ACCEPTANCE AND PROCESSING OF APPLICATIONS FOR ZONING APPROVALS FOR CANNABIS OPERATIONS WITHIN THE TOWNSHIP.
2024-29	11-12-2024	A RESOLUTION HONORING THE LIFE AND LEGACY OF DAN FRAZIER
2024-30	11-26-2024	A RESOLUTION TO REQUEST AN AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES FROM THE AUDITOR OF LAKE COUNTY, AMEND PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS
2024-31	12/24/2024	A RESOLUTION HONORING FIRE FIGHTER ALAN DOYLE ON THE OCCASION OF HIS RETIREMENT FROM THE PERRY JOINT FIRE DISTRICT.

2024-32	12/24/2024	A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE AND ADOPT SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS ANS APPROVE AND ADOPT FINAL AMENDED PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS FOR 2024 IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF \$4,350,509.07 FOR EXPENSES.
2024-33	12/24/2024	A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE AND ADOPT A M E N D E D 2 0 2 5 P E R M A N E N T APPROPRIATIONS IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF \$4,086,693.17 FOR EXPENSES